**APN** 003-174-24 APN APN AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT Title of Document **Affirmation Statement** I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number, driver's license or identification card number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) x \_\_\_\_ I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number, driver's license or identification card number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 40,525(5) & 111.365 Attorney Dylan V. Frehner, Esq. 3/4/2014

Grantees address and mail tax statement:

Dylan V. Frehner, Esq

Pioche, Nevada 89043

P.O. Box 517

DOC # 0145147 Official Record Recording requested By DYLAN FREHNER Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: \$16.00 of 3 Page 1 Recorded By: LB RPTT: Book- 285 Page-0611

APN: 003-174-24

When recorded mail to:

Dylan V. Frehner P.O. Box 517 Pioche, NV 89043

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of Nevada ) )ss County of Lincoln

Jerry Maeder hereby swears under penalty of perjury, that the following assertions are true of his own personal knowledge:

- I am over the age of twenty-one (21) years and competent to be a witness as to the matters hereinafter stated.
- I, Jerry Maeder, along with Judy Maeder (deceased), acquired certain real property as joint tenants in the certain Deed dated December 24, 2001 and recorded as Document number 117534 in Book 161 Page 108 of the Official Records, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, State of Nevada.
- The real property, which is the subject of the above-entitled Deed, is located in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, also known as APN 003-174-24, and is more specifically described as follows:

The East 1/2 of Lot 8 in Block 3 of the Modem Townsite Subdivision in the City of Caliente, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada.

Judy Maeder, one of the grantees named in said Deed, died on December 22, 2005, and a copy of the Death Certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me This 2/2 day of TEBRUARE

ALISHA ADAMS Notary Public-State of Nevada

My App. Expires June 17, 2017

	0145	N I AL /	- 5 4 "		HUMAN RESOURCE VITAL STATISTICS	•
ļ		j		ATE OF DE		
'	LOCAL FILE NUMBE	í =n	<u> </u>		, , ,	STATE FILE NUMBER
ur /	DECEASEDNAME First	Middle		Last	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day,	
1	ı, Judy	Ann	MAEDER		2. December 2	2, 2005   <sub>3a</sub> Clark
NT K	CITY, TOWN OIL LOCATION OF	DEATH HOSPITAL OR O	THER INSTITUTION—Name	e (If not either, give str	eet and number) If Hosp. or li	est. indicate DOA, OP/Emer. SEX
	<sub>зы.</sub> Las Veņas	∞ Sunrise i	Hospital and Medical	Center	Rm. inpatien	on (Specify) Datient 4 Femal
	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, Amer Indian, etc.) (Specify)		o Origin? Specify ☐ yes XI r Puerto Rican, etc.		UNDER 1 YEAR TOUR	DER 1 DAY DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.
	Indian, etc.) <i>(Specify)</i> 5. <b>White</b>	specify Mexican, Cuban, F 6.	uerto Rican, etc.	Birthday (Y		urs MINS a Dec 6, 1942
	STATE OF BIRTH	CITIZEN OF WHAT C	OUN- Decedent's Educa	tion. Specify highest	MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED.	SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maids
1	(If not U.S.A., name country) 9a. <b>Uta</b> h	96. U.S.A.	grade completed.		widowed, divorced	12. Jerry Andrew Maeder
(	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		V (Give Kind of Work Done (	During Most of	KIND OF BUSINESS OR IND	
<u> </u>		Working Life, Even if F	Retired)			
MS	13. RESIDENCE—STATE	14a. HO福登開。	CITY, TOWN, OR L	OCATION	14b. UWN HOME STREET AND NUMB	ER INSIDE CITY LIMITS
<b>▶</b>			1 1			(Specify Yes or No)
>	15a. <b>Nevada</b> FATHER—NAME First	15b. Lincoln Middle	15c. Calie	NOTHER— <i>MAIDE</i>	15d. <b>189 Cenet</b>	ery Rd. 15e. Yes
s						\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	16. Arthello INFORMANT—NAME (TVD8 OF P.		Ence	17. Blane		ephine Larsen
	1	,	MAILING AD		(Street or R.F.D. No., City	\ \
J	188. Jerry Andrew Maeder - Husband 186. 109 Cemetery Road Caliente Nevada 89008					
	BURIAL, CHEMATION, REMOVA	,, ,,	ETERY OR CREMATORY		LOCATION	
M	19a. Buri <b>#1</b>	19b.	Caliente Ce	metery	19c. Ca.	liente, Nevada
ON	FUNERAL DIRECTOR SIGNAT	URE FUNE	RAL DIRECTOR NAME	AND ADDRESS OF FA	ACILITY Pale Mortuary -	Downtown
	20a. > MIT W	20b_		1325 N. Main St.	., Las Vegas, Nevada 891	<b>e</b> i
	21a. To the Best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time date and place and thus to the cause(s) stitled.  22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) and manner stated.  (Signature and Title)  DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)  HOUR OF DEATH					
1	DATE SIGNED (Mo.,	Day, Yr.) HOUR O	E DEATH		DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEATH
1	21b. O 2/12/12 NAME OF ATTENDIN 21d. 21d.	21c.	7:00 PM	og d	22b.	22c.
	NAME OF ATTENDIN	G PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN C	ERTIFIER (Type or Print)	් දුල් දුල්	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Ma., Day,	Yr.) PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)
	Ö 21d.				22d. ON	22e. AT
	NAME AND ADDRES	S OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT	TENDING PHYSICIAN, ME			LICENSE NUMBER
Ĺ	<sub>23а.</sub> Ноа Ly	MD 3131 La Can	ıada Las Vega	as NV 8910	19	236. / 1840
1	REGISTRAR •	^ ^ -	DAT	E RECEIVED BY REG	ISTRAPLINO, Day, Yr.) DEATH D	UE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
i	PEGISTRAR  DATE RECEIVED BY REGISTRAR, M.O. Day, Yr.)  DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE  248. (Signature)  Death Due to Communicable Disease  249. FEB 2 4: 2000  240. YES   Machine					
		NTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LI		_		• Interval between onset and dea
	PART (a) CONT	diopulmonar	- c c	1	Y /	John to A
	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	y arrest			• Interval between onset and dea
	( 50-	Is all note -	•	. \		م در داند
▶	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:			<del>\ \</del>	Interval between onset and dea
	12.	4. /- 20	The state of the s	1		; ,
3	(c) Backreima.  PART OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS—Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. AUTOPSY (Specify WAS CASE REFERRED TO					
	Yes or No) CORONER (Specify Yes or No)					
	ACC SUICIDE HOM UNDET	DATE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.)		DESCRIBE HOW INJ		27. NO
	ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	1 1 1		\ \	IONT COOUNNED	
	28a.		28c. M	28d.		
	INJURY AT WORK	PLACE OF INJURY—At home, for	arm, street, factory, office	LOCATION.	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE
	(Specify Yes or No)	building, etc.	(Specify)			
		building, etc. 28f.	(Specify)	28g.		

"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Clark County Health District from State certified documents as authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE RAISED SEAL OF THE CLARK COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

DONALD S. KWALICK, MD, M.P.H. Registrar of Vital Statistics

Ву: ОД

Date Issued:

FEB 24 2006

CLARK COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT 625 Shadow Lane P.O. Box 3902 Las Vegas, Nevada 89127 702-383-1223 Tax ID# 88-0151573